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. UNITED STATES 500 ) .
DEPARTMENT OF THE lNTERlOR ' , {@M .

DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMlNlSTRATlON ot
' WASHINGTON 25,D.C.

- /} // S S— 1

Mr, Robert N, Gammell, Manager AR 3 1953
Bismarck Nining Conpany . et ——
S B O Bﬂ! 8@ L ' s o P ey

Kellege, im o s | o o N

'Re: Docket No. DMEA-2550 {Lead-Copper)
© -Bismarck Mining Compeny
smahonc Cmty. 1deho

) mrnr Gemmell: D ;T: o B }/( \y/\f}
| Ploase be infarmeé that - your appl cation for Gevemant ‘

assistance in exnloring your property vul ve. conaiderod Mtln,
as you have requested. . .

If. in the future, you vish to revive your axmlication,
your roquest to do 80 vill be considcrad at that time., -

Sinceroly youra. o
- C. 0. M1ttendorf [ \)
Administrator k .
FXCorbett/bj1 (written 2/27/53) L e .

Copy to""‘D“ocket . ‘

Admr, R, File

Op. Committee

Base Metals

Mr. Kinkel o , s ‘

Mr. Bishop A ' R

‘Regiom 1T (2) - . .7 |
Chron, -~ . - = . o e . -
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DMA Forff~1 & -

* DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION
Control Slip

CONTROLLED DOCUMENT

DMEA Bk Docket No. 2540 ‘
DO NOT DETACH THIS SLIP

Action on this document is recorded and
controlled in Reports and Records Branch.
Any movement of this document between di-

visions or offices of DMA or movement outside
|

DMA must be reported to the Reports and

Records Branch. Actions taken that affect

status of the case must also be reported.
This document has been recorded as

EXPLORATION PROJECT

Any action taken to change the type of
request for assistance must be promptly
reported to the Reports and Records Branch.
Use DMA Form 2 for submitting these reports.

Routing Slip Copies to USBM, and USGS.
One copy was retained by Region II.
To: __Code 500, Rm. 261k Date 0=20=52

%:areww) Duej~?‘§2
To: Date
To: - Date
To: Date
To: Date
To: : Date
To: Date
To: v Date
To: Date
To: Date
To: Date
To: Date
To: Date
To: . Date

DO NOT DETACH

CONTROLLED DOCUMENT

INT.-DUP. SEC., WASH., D.C. 98868
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- .FXCorbett/bjl (written 2/,27/53)

-

UNITED STATES =~ s

9 = ‘ ., FILECOPY. @ "
e L e SURNAME: ° ° .~

' DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR. © . :°
» DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION. -~
' - WASHINGTON 25, D. c_: I
. AR ;* w’g”
o te: mmsmtor R e PR
revmi  (hlof, Mase Metals Diviston ¢ ¢ 3/075_9

o ASubject- Withdraval of Aprlication, Docket Ko, DHRA-2540 (ma-mper)

m:mt ninmr Co-m Shashane ('rmnty, Idaho |

The Appncatim for Gen‘rment uﬁahtanct’ in the eas'e of

TR ' thh property has bees placed on the tmtiu nst at the rtquest of
7 the inpucunt. Mr. Robert . mm. . o

Mr. Gmcl has fcuad to roach a wm-king agnenent vxth

.the Sumshins Minine Cospany by which they would participate oz an
lqunl dasis Yith tka Biamawek Miring Conpuny"in th! projact.

‘The aspnation nay be. reﬂm later when the Sunshiu

" Mining Company has cempleted its own sxpluration prograns and vhen

its mamm are aot m& ta the limit of thair upwu:r. :

. A /’jl
YR, crimla

Copy to. Docket ~ S
. Adnmr, R, File
. Op. Committee.

" Bage Metals
" Mr. Kinkel -
."Mr, Bishop f-
- Region II (2)
- Chron = - "





NON-PRIVILEGED DOCUMENT
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DO NOT CODE
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UNITED STATES 500
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

Memorandun
To: Administrator - MAR 3 1953
From: Chief, Base Metals Division

Subject: Withdrawal of Application, Docket Ko, mm&-zshd (lead~copper)
: Bismarck Mining Company, Shoshone County, Idaho

The application for Government assistance in the case of
this property has been placed on the inactive list at the request of
the Applicent, Mr. Robert M. Gammell.

Mr, Gammel has feiled to reach & working agreement with
the Sunshine Mining Company by which they would participate on an
equal basis with the Bismarck Mining Company in the project.

The applicatioh may be revived later when the Sunshine
Mining Company has completed its own exploration programs and when
its facilities are not taxed to the limit of their capacity.

W. R, Griswold )
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- UNITED STATES 500
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR -

DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION
'WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

Heaomndum L , ) - B AR & 1959
f0: Adminzstrator o , o
From: Chief, Base Ketals mvia!on

Subject: Withdrawal of A;mlic:atien. Docket ko, mm-zsho <1ead-conper)' :
' o .Bi,smrck mnine compmy, Shoshone t’ounty, Idabo e

The upplication for Goverment ussistanca in the case 01’
: this property has deen placed on the inactive 1ist o.t the request of
the Applicant, Mr, Robert M, Gamen. o

Hr, Gammel has failed to reach a working egreement' with
the Sunshine Mining Company by which they would participate on an
- cqual dasis with the Bismarck. Mminp Company 1n the project

The annucation ma.y be revived later when the Sunshlne -
Minme Company has completed its own exploration progrems and when
its facilities sre not taxed to the llmit of their cepacity.

s/ /:’?Z ,
- ¥. R, Grisvold
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UNITED STATES EEFaRiwiEnT oF TiE THTERION
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR  fiuso ipgiggs Aeiniaiatration
DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION REGEIVED

Ty o RO FEL2..10
So. 157 Howard Street %= 1653
Spokane L, Washington i

February 18, 1953

o

Mr, George C. Selfridge, Chairman
Operating Committee, DMEA
Department of the Interior
Washington 25, D, C.

Re: Docket No. IMEA 2540 (Lead-Copper)
Bismarck Mining Co. X
Shoshone Co., Idaho

Dear Mr, Selfridge:

I am enclosing herewith copies of a letter dated
February 10, 1953, from Mr. R. D. Leisk, General Manager of the
Sunshine Mining Company, to Mr. Robert M. Gammell regarding a
proposed working agreement for the prosecution of an exploration
project of the Bismarck Mining Company property.

The letter makes it clear that such an agreement is
impossible in the near future. In view of this fact and since the
only practical approach to the project is through the Sunshine
mine workings, the Bismarck Company wishes to withdraw their appli-
cation with the hope that circumstances will permit them to resub-
mit it at some more favorable time in the future.

We recommend that the application be withdrawn without
prejudice.

Sincerely yours,

A P et

S. Warren Hobbs
for A, E. Weissenborn
Executive Officer, DMEA
Field Team, Region IT _
Enclosure
cc: USBM(2) w/encl.,
Hobbs
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the Metromolitnn cross cut on tho 3100 lovel of the Sunsiine "ine, The ‘

vork to be carriecd out by tuc Sung e 1ind 1, Cormrnye

Flg 3 shows o ~loi of recaelllng o target area, ilo, 1 p?mposaa
plon vorld mrosneet nore fovor: e areéhﬁhah aroosed Hlon o, 2, no"ﬁver;
At wourld reculre a Little nore. Ip100ing end cross cubting to ronch the
tar;et arca under len Jo. l. To cdeguntely o dore the dowmerd and
lotternl ombension of She rinerslinzed strueture in the Disncrek Line it

7111 recuire ajproxim vtely tiie folloving drifting cnd eross cutiing,

SOOO Teet ol eross cutiing o M, 10 per Toot 3002, 500,00

2000 feot of drliting O @00 ner foot  © 99,000.00

~5000‘feet of diaiwond dfiliinm J-%G,OO ner Tl 32,000,00

Totﬁl gotinoted cost 3351,§QQ,OO

ihe obove cost ser foot 1s bacsed on Uuie cost of (M2,00 nor foob ior

‘a

uniinbored drift ox cross cub cndih7.00 ner foot for Ginhered dvift or

L83

cross cut. Yhe cost insliuded 11 cosis. Soe detall £ of costs,

¢

IT Glie ohove aren w“o}oct wvorld wrove nosiiive reserves, 1t would
prol bly mean the heginning of dovelopment of o nov rdnernlized sone on the
south limb of the Blg Creelt onticline, botvemm the Bisiarcl -nd e Dunler

11 nines.

Introduction

The writer enrried out bt devalopniont of the Dianrrel: iiune fron
July 1948 to Decenber 19Ul. Thils renort presonts the éotc obbained fron
the surioce excmincotions ond dally followving Tie dovolonmomt. Ineluded
is an estinated cost of exnlorins the Cowntrord extonsion of the nineral-
lzed structure fron the Metronolilton eross cut 2100 lovel “ungiine iiine.

Data on neljbboring rilnes are included 1icre necesstry.
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| " UNITED STATES -

'DEPARTMENT OF THE, INTERIOR .

DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINIGFRATION 67 7 i "TNOR

HHE. il 6nse Minerzls Adial lhlfu“ﬂﬂ
50. 1_@? Howard Street RE&LWEB 7

Spokane L, Weshington . . "o {53
' ,_ February 18,{ 1953

tr. Georpe G, uel‘f‘rmﬁe 3 Chairsan
Operating Committee, (1014 .
Departuent of the Interior

Na l'll'ﬂﬁton L,’ u. Co

ke: Locket Zo. LA 2540 (Lead-Copper)
' Bigmarck ldning Co.
Shoshone Co., Idaho

lear ir, uelfricige 3

I an enclosn.ngf herow:ath copiea of a letter dated
Februvary 10, 1953, from . Re . Leiak, General Manager of the
Sunshine 2 ining Conpany, to I, ucberu F. Gamnell regarcing a
proposed working agreement for the prosecution of an exploration .
pro,ject of the Bismarck !lining Com any property".

. The letter makes it clear that auch an agreement is.
imoossible in the near future.  In view of this fact and since the
onlJ practical approach to the pro;ec’c 1s through the Sunshine :
mine workinf’s » tbe Bismarck Comany wishes. to withdraw their appli-
-cation with the hone that circumstances will permit them to resub-
mit it at some more favorable time in the future. .

We recomiend ti*at the ao;»lication be withdrawn wi’onout

nrejucice, ‘
,Sincerely yburs .
: S. Yarren Lobbs
for A. L. Weissenborn :
ixecutive Cfficer, L. “ih
Field Tean, Legion IT
inclosure.

co:  Unidi(2) w/encl. .
' ”Iobo.a '
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The Bisnarel: elaim No. 1 and 3 ond the New York No. 1 were first
locoted about 1910, The Bismarck Comnany was incor orated Jon, 15, 1924
and capitelized at 1,500,000 shares of par velpe of five cents, All the
troasury atock v 5 su'tgsquentiy 1ssued. The stock at this time was prin.
cipally owned by Duteh interests in Holland. This comsany drove the pra-
sent ndit cross cut tunmel about 135 feet, |

In 19% and 1945 the Duteh intorests in the Disnrrel uas purchased
by Spokane, Washington interests. In April 1946, the coupany located 23
¢laims that ere contiguous ot tho Nov York No. 1 potented olaime

"Active development of the Bismarcl: Mine wes storbed December 1548,
On Jorurary 8, 1949 a snowslide demolished the compressor building and did
comsiderable drmage o equinment, A now eompressor sitc was excavated and
equipment repaired by April 27, 1949,

From Deceuber 19&8 to Deccomber 1951 the Bismarek Conpany eampleted
2638 foot of arifting, 955 feet of oross cutting, 00 feet of slabbing
drift, enlerging the old turmel for 1300 feet.

In December 1951, the writer recormended thet devolopment be
suspended because 1t wrs believed that sufficient nimrélized strusturs
was developoed to worrent deeper development from some of the Bunshine Mining

Conpany's workings,.

Libhltd, FRCLAESE ot Conrpmion iions

The Bismarck Mino 1s situated along the West Fork of Big Cree| @ght
miles southeast of Kellogg, Idcho, The topography is siuilar to the rough
soctions of the Coour d'Alens Mining District. The hills are exce tionally
staep and are covered vith thin to 'heavy patches of timbor and brush,

The relief ranges from dout 3000 feet above sen level at the rine portal

to 4200 fect along the north side of the Bismarelk elaim No. 1 and 3
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SUNSHINE MINING COMPANY
' KBr LOGG IDAHO

ngxagreedtotryt.o el
giva you si_answer og the subjedt of a’ multi-company‘projecﬁ,-, L

with-the agsistence of a DMEA loan, for exploration.on Sunchinets '
'3300-davel of an arca in the vicinmity of the Big:Qreek Fault . =

projeoted doun @ip from the Bigubrek tunnel work.  We have g1VGn . 3 . ‘
- this project careful censidera%iah and do no'& feel that wer coum e T e
undertake it in the near fuxure, L L

,-At thé zime-of'onr last meeti

B

He have a. rathez' heavy program of development abeeﬁ of
‘us in conneotion with extension of cur known mineralized areas -
" and ave ‘using our underground facilities to. capacity at thia .. _
time, - Possibly’the project could Ve recongidered at some future ‘C. L T
~date when the pressure. of our present‘developmant program has L
¢aaed somewhatI:' STV S N o ‘5- S e

‘a,,‘, .
+

4¥§ff6nrs;vefyht;aii,f

h RGBS mmx
General Mhngger '
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SU.NSHINE MINING COMPANY
' KFLI 0GG, IDAHO

e Rn‘bert M. G 8- 5

P, 0. Box,809. ,

Kellogg, 1 aaho .
| vDe&r e Gamella ek et o . B

PR At tne tiﬁné af cur last meeting I agreed to try to ‘
give you an enswer on the subject of a milti-company project, .
with the sssistance of a DMEA lean, for explorstion on Sunshlne'a
3190 level of an erves 1B the viciaity of the Big-Creéek Fault - -
proaectesi down dip {rom the Biswmerck tunnel work.  We have’ given T
_ this ‘project careful cansi&era‘%mh and do not feel that w could L
underta.ke it. A, the near fut\zre. . ‘

o We ha‘w o raﬁwr heavaf prpgram of developmerrﬁ ahead oﬁ‘
us 1:3, connection with extension of our known mineralized areas . .
"and ere’ uging our underground faoilities $o eapsodty at thls . '
Aime, - Poasibly’ the project. could b6 reconsidered at some future..:
‘dste '-dxen the presaure of. our presenf. developmant program has "f‘ Sl
eased someuhah A i o

,," . . ).

s 'a ‘D, ﬂmm
General Manager











o . SUNSHINE MINING COMPANY
PO SO T KELLOGG, IDAHO' :

&t the timo af‘ow Test meeting I agmd oty to,

giva you ah answer on'the subjeot of a mltiscompany- project, U N
‘with the aseistancé of a DMEA lean, for exploration on Stmshine'sb PR
- 3100 level of gh area in the viéinity of the BigiCreek Fawlt =~ |
‘projentsd down dip From the Bismarck tumnel work, We have given:

. this projsct ‘cersful censideration an& do ‘ot feel that W, eoulﬂ '
underﬁake 23 1n the'near fuxure. SR ,fA-_

e We hav 8 rather heav;;t program of developmant e.héad qf .
us ‘in: donnection with extensior of our known miheralized sress’ :
“and are uaing our underground facilities to capuoity at thisw - &

time, Possibly the project could be reconsidered at some futura ; .

- date, when the praaaure bf our preaent devehpment program has
eaaed scmewhat. e S SRR

Gener&l Manager T
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Form, . JLF- 10":5‘,
(Re.,wﬂt: J!.ne 195%)

UNITE

I3 oo S

TATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERI
- DWENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION

Budget Bureau No. 42-R1085.1.

MF-103 Should Be Filed With General Technical Data Form MF-100

APPLICATION FOR AID FOR AN

EXPLORATION PROJECT PURSUANT TO

MINERAL ORDER 5, UNDER

DEFENSE PRODUCTION ACT OF 1950

Not To Be Fﬂled in by Applicant
Docket No. ... Di HEPS_IJ- S-H.Q_____-T_._ _____

Metal or Mineral

Date Received .5 =e2 @ -8 . .

Amount § :
Participation (Government %)

G - RECEIVED = '

] v . Name and
o I:C?g ) &,V,ﬁgﬂﬁwn . )ﬁ. iy g . address ‘of
w 3 O MAY 14 1952 ?& > U applicant
gEEE ek

588 o - CODiR, e e

= Rl R SPOKANE, WASH, _ Date : ;\ ¥

E ' o

& o e L o ek (,«J!ﬁ Al

= i3 =

X

If you have already filed MF-100, give date filed

Z/ =30 "‘,st%e of assistance requested .

] P g
parh &

DMA Docket Number (if available)

Ao
b

X

) * INSTRUCTIONS

Read Mineral Order 5, Regulations Governing Government
Aid in Defense Projects, before completing this application.
Submit four copies each, of the signed application form, Gen-
eral Technical Data Form MF-100, and answers to questions
as specified, to Defense Minerals Administration, Department
of the Interior, Washington 25, D. C., or to the nearest field
executive office thereof, with your name and address on each

sheet of the application and all accompanying papers. If you

have previously filed MF-100, it is not necessary to file it
again. However, you should indicate in space provided above
the type of assistance previously applied for (loans, procure:
ment contracts, etc.) and DMA Docket Number, if available,
When a question is inapplicable it should be so stated in the
form. Additional sheets should be attached in answering any
questions or in supplying additional information. IF YOU
CANNOT ANSWER A QUESTION, SO STATE. Ly

N

»
Y

1. (a) Give a description of the real property that will be in any way involved in the exploration project, including any existing

mine or operating property.

(b) If you are not the owner of the property, submit a copy of the lease, purchase option, or other agreements under which
you are authorized to operate the property with each copy of your application.

(¢) Give the legal description of the exact parcel, plot, or area upon which the exploration is to be conducted.

NoTE: (1) If both areas are the same, so state.

The only obligation to repay the Government is from the net earnings

from any commercial discovery made in the area specified in (¢) above in which the exploration is to be con-
ducted, and the expenditure of funds which may be charged as costs of the project must be limited to that
area or to work necessary to perform the exploration in that area.

(2) If applicant is not the owner of the property or if there are any liens or encumbrances against the property,
copy of agreements of claimants, lienors, encumbrances, and lessors subordinating their interests in the prop-
erty to the interest of the Government under the Exploration Project Contract will be required for -attach-

ment to the Contract.

2.. (@) What metals or minerals do you expect to find?

(b) Furnish statement of the geologic features of your property, giving type of ore deposit and reasons for expecting to find

commercial ore bodies. Illustrate with maps or sketches.

If you have a geologic or engineering report, or assay maps

showing width and grade, please send them with application, stating whether or not you wish to have them returned.

16—64067-2
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The information requested in questions 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, and 9 below shoulg answered speclﬁcally and in detail, as this
information will be attached to and. mcorporated as part of the Exploration Pro;ect Contract if such contract is entered into
with you by the Government.

ANSWER EACH QUESTION ON SEPARATE SHEETS OF PAPER AND SUBMIT A COPY OF EACH ANSWER
FOR EACH COPY OF YOUR APPLICATION.

3. (a) Describe fully the proposed work and give the total cost of the project.

(b) State the time réqﬁiré-d to start the project and to complete it. -

"4, Submit a map or sketch of the property involved showing a plan (and cross section, if needed) of the present mine workings
and the location of the proposed exploration work as related to geologic features, such as contacts, veins, ore-bearing beds, ete.

5. Furnish an itemized list of existing facilities, buildings, installations, and fixtures with a statement of the cost of any neces-
sary rehabilitation or repairs to put into useful and operable condition. ’

6. Furnish a detailed list of additional facilities, buildings, and fixtures to be purchased, installed, or erected by you, v(rith the esti-
mated cost of each item. -
- 7. Furnish a detailed list of operating equipment, separated into items to be—
(a) Rented .
(b) Purchased
(¢) Furnished by you

with the rental, purchase price, or depreciation of each item, as the case may be, to be charged as a cost of the project.

8. Furnish an itemized schedule of labor, by numbers and classes (miners, muckers, etc.) and of supervisors by numbers and
positions, with the maximum wages or salaries to be paid to each. '

9. Furnish a detailed list with estimated cost of each item for materials, supplies, engineering, assaymg, accounting, power,
water, utilities, and any other items not provided for above.

10. (@) How much are you prepared to invest in the proposed project?

(b) Is this amount sufficient to pay your part of the cost of the project, in accordance with the regﬁlations on Government
participation (Sec. 9 of MO-5)?

11. State any conditions or.circumstances regarding the property not sufficiently brought out by the foregoing questions.

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned company, and the official executing this certification on its behalf, hereby certify that the information con-
tained in this form and accompanying papers is correct and complete to the best of their knowledge and belief.

 RBac Bt

e of co pany) ~ (Signature of authorized official)
hﬁ::;y*t@:» m iy 3’ w rxtnﬁm/f,? v ¢
L T W [ - end ok
13{3) Lt (Title)

Title 18, U. S. Code (Crimes), Section 1001, makes it a criminal offense to make a willfully false statement or representation to any department or agency
of the United States as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 13;64067—2
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Form approved.
Budget Bureau No. 42-R1026.

u. S.’EPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR.
DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION

(May 1951)

NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY APPLICANT

GENERAL TECHNICAL DATA

FOR USE UNDER THE

Docket No. . DMER-DSHO

DEFENSE PRODUCTION ACT OF 1950 Date received 8 =2 @B de ..

Er i
Lod 2y ooy =2
233 = Bismarck Mining Company
S ﬁ 2 : 209 Peyton Bldg Name and
— 2 g2 : add 3 4
=EE - ] Spokane Washington wpplicant
& : = Date X Lt1l FO g L PDSTE
g

INSTRUCTIONS

This form is to be filed with Defense Minerals Adminis-

tration, Department of the Interior, Washington 25, D. C.
It should be accompanied by appropriate application form
when a specific type of Government assistance is requested,

(4) signed copies of the form and accompanying papers.
Name and address should be stamped or typed on each sheet
of this form and all accompanying papers. When a question
is tnapplicable it should be so stated om the form. Addi-

. Name(s) and type(s) of mine(s), mill(s), smelter (s), refinery(ies), pit(s), quarry (ies), drilling operation(s).

. Number of years in production

in the form of (1) loan, (2) purchase contract, (3) Gov-
ernment guarantee of a private loan, (4) priorities or allo-
cation of mining equipment, and maintenance, repair and
operating supplies, and (5) other forms of Government tion is answered elsewhere indicate where answered. It is
assistance that might arise under the Act. Submit four not necessary to answer it agam

GENERAL TECHNICAL DATA

Supply the following information on separate sheets, arranged, numbered, and lettered as indicated:

tional sheets may be attached in answering any questions.
or in supplying additional information. (IF YOU CAN-
NOT ANSWER A QUESTION, SO STATE.) If a ques-

. Materials produced:

(a) What are the chief mine, mill, or smelter products?
(b) What are the byproducts, if any?
Include old
names of property, if any. Show extent of workings, including the followmg.
(a) Linear feet of shafts.
(b) Linear feet of drifts and crosscuts.
(c) Linear feet of tunnels or adits.
(d) Linear feet of other mine openings (explain briefly).
Indicate whether mine is flooded or not. Describe any pumping problems.
For each operation listed above supply the following: .
(a) Distance and direction from nearest town and shipping point.
(b) Mining district.
(¢) Township, Section, Range.
(d) County, State.

Give size or productive capacity.

. (a) State whether or not property is now in operation, and if in operation, by whom operated.

(b) Are you operating this property as:
{d Owner.
[ Lessee.
O Contractor.

If not in production or operation, estimated date when production will begin
Experience of operators:

Describe the mining and general business experience of (a) the apphcant and (b) the person or persons who manage the
project.

History:

(a) Give a statement, as complete as possible, of previous exploration, development, operation, and production of property,
with reasons for suspension of operation.

(b) State briefly the known history and production of adjoining and neighboring properties.

(¢) Furnish any available (private) reports that may apply to this application, including results of mine examinations,
recommended exploration and development, and metallurgical investigations.

-16—63792-2










corporation.

8. Names and addresses. of Officers, Directors, or Partners, and in addition thereto, the five largest stockholders if applicant is a

60

T F i
ANNUAL R o | omron
C&‘}’,‘ﬁ,‘?‘ CORPORATION BENEFIT OF APPLICANT
Bo%USE'E" ESTIMATED
OFFICIAL ’.].‘ITIE RECETIC\;!'ED NET o
Nan o Asass Gromerae | Mhar | oYom, e
by “D”’) - “AND AF- INTEREST IN Surrender
FILIATES APPLICANT Common Preferred Amount Y&l;i
Y X O oxx| o Loans
Beee (lsee bolow)
(Q (b) (c) (d) (e) ) (g) (h)
h§Bé3Aé ioweg . Prasiﬁent x '

T.23rd Ave,Spolane,in. j») Hone | xx__..302,709| . wone. | . none. .| -nene-
Robert ¥. Gamell V-DPreg. "D" x ) | e
“ox 009, Kellozz, Ida. |Gen. Mor.  |57200 | =x . . 50,000|_neno.--|-none--|-none-

Ee Ko Darnes, V.-Pros. Treasurcr | x -
1st Nat!'l %ank,Snokang,ﬂn ot None. | xx .. 10,000 |- -nono--|-none-—-nene-
'Te Do Swartley, 209 Secrotary x ,
Peyton Nldn. ,Spolane,ln, "t lope. .| xx ... 10,000 |- -none--|-none-|-nene—
Paul L. Sandbers, 209 x -
Peyton Bldg.,Snokanc,iin. xx_...202,789.|-none--
» Rglandlg. Darton, 201 x :
Peyton Blds. ,Spokane ,\in. |-xx. 0.5000-|--non
----------------- 2.9 LIS g0t) XX -|--nRene--|-
Cecil V. Stanfield, c¢/p x X 4
The Pastime,Ritzville,iml | ... P L — ,000. . nene-.-
ToTAL.__. 3'.'7_73_00__ XXXX 655.,52.&- .none | xxxxx|XxXxXxx

If more lines are needed continue on separate sheet.

9. Capital Stock Issues:

For Corporate Applicantsxx

x-Information will bo furnighed
1f nocossary

- See No. 17

ITEM AUTHORIZED OUTSTANDING PAR VALUE NUggi:::‘NSDII:I}?gES Dm‘f’g AIE‘::E
(a) (b) (¢) (d) (e)
s b s - N L4 -
Common stock ;_5_0_.)_0._90.____ MQJ,QEB.&' $.e10 .. 1 ,1190-,283---- —-NONO--——------
Preferred stock s..none s._nona._ snong_________|.____ none ... - DIONO
*Indicate period covered.
10. Production: Jr7 P FPSECs &£/
PRESENT
KiIND oF 1948 1949 1950 AVERAGE
ITEM ProbucT ToTAL ToraL ToOTAL MONTHLY
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e)

1. Quantity of product mined or quarried (Short, long,

metric tons; barrels; pounds; ete.)

measure and type of process)

. Quantity of product processed (specify .unit of

. Quantity and grade of product
(specify units of measure)

sold or shipped

11.

production and basis of change. / /7 & s jre e b/~

12. Ore or Mineral Reserves:

“* ¢ orereserves.

. (a) Describe the ore or mineral deposit briefly. Accompa

i

Do you contemplate a change in the present average monthly rate of production? If so, state estimated maximum monthiy

ny the application by any available report on the geolégy and

16—63792-1
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Jamarck “indng o

200 Peyton *mumm,,
) Do B@g Y788

Jpokane, .ashinston.

1~ at~orials Produced.

8~ Chinf products will prohably he laa’,copper &allver
b~ none kriown
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. 3%9 Peygai“ M.w ipokans,’ A8 mngtm’m nox 1706

o ,’)

8~ alrht miles by road southeast of i Telloss, Idaho
b-Yrekn Mining istrict (
¢~Tormship 48 north- .jeotlion 28-20, lance 3 east.,
' &= Ghoshons,onnty, Idaho.
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. Bismarck !gair Company o
“ - 209 Peytol: nguzn{; ;:pazcme.msmng.,a PO box 1788

P
a~cavelopmont was suspenied Jecomber 1951

b-The Disuarck Iindng Company 15 the omed of the property











o Bismarck ¥ffing Company
- . 209 Peyton :.tundina ~Spokane ,»Iashingtg PO box 1788

5~ ot in production,.onniy ﬂy cruld be in production 1984 or 1954
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1 to 7 '
| The =Ce structure, 2 to 3 feot wide, striles east and dips 70 degrees
souths Section 8 shows sanmling results at o neint 12 feet enst of 'E:hd
'C!‘OS;S cﬁ’bs

TG wDe atructure, 3 to ¢ feet wide, strilzes a north 70 de::i'ees east
and dins ‘70 to 80 degrees southeasts, Tuls structure shouws considerable
chalcopyrite associataed with lead and sllver., Sceilon 9 siouws The suple

estlts fron onc scetion of the structure. [Flgs 2 and 3 show the location

of the structure 2nd sections.

The Ore

The ore consists of palena, and chalcopyrite in o gongue of siderite

quartz and altered quertzito.

The possible or notentlal of ore Irom this areca could be lmmortont
but until more exploration has been co.ileted, there is no factusl dato

on vhleh to base aa estlmoteo,

Compa. erction

The Bisnarck Cémpany haos prososcd w0 egslore Uie downverd extension
of Gthe Bismorck structure from the lietronc.i.cin cross cut on tire Sunsivlne
Mining Company 3100 level (Ii

g 3). Tie Bisnarcl: Compamny has nroposed to do
this work on a 50-50 narticipation wiith the Sunsixine iiining Co..iony.

Conclusion

1. The area include: in tuie Bisnaorelr holdings spnears to oficr favor-
able conditions for the erdstcnce of doposits of lead, silver and con or
ore, The structure developed on the Blsunrelzr adlt lovel shovs nine differ-

ent places vhere there v ¢ o algh gerade concentrrcion of lead, silver ond





. . Bismarck Mizging Company V/
G 209 Peyton @Llding Spokane @ o vox 1788
6 Chas A,POvers o

a~ The aphplicant has hal aboubk 35 yos

b Zobert M. tammell , lanasor hao had 30 years oxperienco in aining
onzinoorinz and mine aanagonont.

of conoral tusiness oxperlience.
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Bism : Mining Company
209 Peyton 2Milding ,Spokane,Vashington PO Box 1788
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’ ‘ ( IN REPLY REFER TO:

UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY
WASHINGTON 25, D.C.

May 22, 1952

Memor andum
Tos Mr. D. E. Moulds, DMEA
From: Erwin J. Lyons, USGS

Subjectz Docket IMEA-2540, Bismerk:Mining Compeny,
Spokene, Washington

The epplicent has requested en exploration grent of $351,500
on & participating basis to investigate the Bismark mine, Shoshone
County, Ideho. The project will consist of about 7000 ft. of drifting
and crosscutting and 5000 ft. of diemond drilling.

The field teem has retained a copy of the application and
will prepare & report. We therefore are returning the docket for your
files until the field report is submitted.

Bhen] e

Erwin J. Lyons:
Geologist
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I T E
, Biem Mining Company
299 Peyon Billding ,Spokane,Was

hggton PO Box 1788






9 UNITED STATES . @

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR .
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY
WASHINGTON 25, D.C.

May 22, 1952

Memorandum
Tos Mr. D. E. Houlda. THEA
Froms Erwin J. Lyons, USGS

Subject: Docket IMEA-25L40, Bismark Hming Company,
Spokene, Washington -

The applicant hes requested an exploration grant of ;351,500
on & participating basis to investigate the Bismark mine, Shoshone
County, Idaho. 'The project will consist of about 7000 ft. of drif‘tiag
and orosscutting and 5000 ft. of diamond drilling.

The field team has retained e copy of the epplication and
will prepare a report. We therefore are returning the dooket for your
files until the field report is submitted. '

Erwin J. Lyons
Geolegist
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REPORT ON
BISMARCK MINE
SHOSHONE COUNTY, IDAHO
by
Robert M., Gammell
April 30, 1952

Lead=-Copper-Zinc

Sﬁmmarx

The Bismarck Mine is situated along the West Fork of Big Creek,
eight miles by road southeast of Kellogg, Idaho. The mine has been inter-
mittently worked'sinée 1910. There has been no production from
~ the property.

The adit tunnel workings is 3080 feet above sea level. Snowfall
is relatively heavy in this area. Several snowslides occured ih the
immediate vieinity of the mine during the winters of 48-49 and 50.

Ore deposits in this area of the Coeur d'!'Alene Mining District
occur aé replacement veins andas fracture filiings9 occuring princi-
pally in sheared Revett quartzite, and on the south limb of the Big Creek
anficline. The mineralized.structure developed in the Bismarck worke-
ings 1s beleived to be the most important mineralized structure that has
been developed on the south limb of the Big Creek anticline. The down-
ward and latteral extension of this structure may project into ore bodies
of importance.

The mineralized structure as developed in the Bismarck workings
appears to werrent deever deVelopment, Because of the high cost of sinke-
ing an¢ exploration shaft to possible ore horizon, it is recommended that
the Bismarck Company enter into-a 50-50 participation development of

the Bismarck with the Sunshine Mining Company. The work to be done from .





1

& L

' (b) If deposit is other than placer‘

(1) Submit assay plans and/or sections showing locatlon and size of proved (measured)
(indicated) ore or mineral reserve.

(2) State the tonnage (indicate type of ton) and grade of each class of ore reserve, as above, and s
computed. Tabulated total ore reserve as follows:

TOTAL ORE OR MINERAL RESERVES ,» o=~/ /c & &/~

METAL OR
. e . MINERAL RECOVERABLE ESTIMATED CoST
ORE 0R MINERAL RESERVE Esggg\;rzp : CONTENT ' Gkgii ¥g§“ UNIT VALUE OF PRODUCTION
PER ToN PER TON PER TON
(Grade)
(a) - (b) (c) (d) (e)

Measured (proved)

Indicated (probable)

18.

(¢) If placer:
(1) Give estxmated total yardage and average marketable mineral content of each deposxt

(2) Submit map showmg locatlon of placer deposit and surrounding area, with all test holes or pits. Submit

logs of each hole and test pit with depth and average value of each.

(8) Describe gravel, stating whether fine, medium or coarse; loose, tight, cemented, or frozen, and whether it
contains stumps or boulders more than 1 foot in diameter; if so, how large, and in what proportion.

(4) Describe bedrock, giving type (granite, sandstone, shale, etc.) and state whether it is hard or soft, smooth,
uneven or rough.

(5) Describe -overburden, stating whether loose, tlght or cemented; fine or coarse textured; furnish estimate of
average thickness and total amount.

(6) Tabulate the reserves using the form outlined above for ore or mineral reserves.

. Accesg Roads:

Give road distances to shipping, supply and residence points, stating kind and condition of roads.

. Water Supply:

State source and quantity of water available for operations and whether sufficient for all seasons of year.

. Power:

State amount of power used, rate per hour, and source thereof.

. Labor:

State number and classes (miners, muckers, milimen, ete.) of men employed during a recent representative payroll period.

. Equipment and Facilities:

Describe present equipment on the property, including buildings. (State condition.) List major pieces of equipment
now owned or controlled and in serviceable condition available for this operation.

Are there any particular conditions or circumstances affecting your operations that are not described above? If so, explain.
CERTIFICATION

The. undersigned company, and the official ekecuting this certification on its behalf, hereby certify that the information con-

* tained in this form and accompanying papers is correct and complete to the best of their knowledge and belief.

§

By /é@baf;ﬁ@m—vf"

Bismarck Miring Company

(Name of company) (Signature of authodized official)

April 30.1952 President

(Date) (Title)

Title 18, U. S. Code (Crimes), Section 1001, makes it a criminal offense to make a willfully false statement or representation

" to any department or agency of the United States as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—63792-1
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the'MetropoIitan cross cub on the 3100A1eve1.of'the Sunshine Mine., The
work to be carried out by the Sunshine Mining Company.

Fig 3 shows a plan of reaching the target area, No. 1 proposed
plan would prospect more favorable area than proposed plan No. 2, however,
it would require a little more drifting and cross cutting to reach the
target area under plan No. I. To adequately explore the downward and
latteral extension of the mineralized structure in the Bismarck Mine it

will require approximately the followihg drifting and cross cutting.

5000 feet of cross cutting @ §44+.50 per foot. $222,500.00
2000 feet of drifting @ $4+4+.50 per foot 99,000.00
5000 feet of diamond dr1171ng @ $6.00 per ft. 30,000.00

Total estimated cost _$351,500.00

The above cost per foot is based on the cost of $42,00 per foot for
untimbered drift or cress cut and$+7.66 per: foot for timbered drift or

cross cut. The cost‘lncluded all costs. See detail R of costs,

If the above area project would prove positive reserves, it would
probably mean the bg#ginning of'development of a new mineralized zone on the

south Iimb of the Big Creek anticline, between the Bismarck and the Bunker

Hill minese.

Introduction

The writer carried out the development of the Bismarck Mine from
July 1948 to December 1951. This report presents the data obtained from
the surface examinations and daily following the development. Included
.is an estimated cost of exploring the downward extension of the mineral-
ized structure from the Metropolitan cross cut 3100 level Sunshine Mine.

Data on neighboring mines are included where necessarye.
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History
The Bismarck claim No. 1 and 3 and the New York No. 1 were first

located about 1910. The Bismarck Company was incorporated Jan. 15, 1924

and capitalized at 1,500,000 shares of par valme of five cents. AIl the
treasury stock was;sﬁbsquently'issued, The stock at this time was prin-—
cipally owned by Dutch interests in Holland. This company drove the pre-

sent adit cross cutitunnel about 1350 feet;

In 1944+ and 1945 the Dutch interestStin.the'Bismarck was purchased
by'Spdkane, Washington interests. In April 1946, the company located 23
claims that are contiguous nte the New York No. 1 patented claim.

Active development of the Bismarck Mine was star®ed December 1948,

On Janurary'S, 1949 a showslide demolished the compressor building and did
comsiderable damage to‘equipment° A new cbmpressor'site vas excavated and
equipment repaired by April 27, 1949, |

From December 1948 to December 1951 the Bismarck Cbmpany'completed
2638 feet of drifting, 959 feet of cross cutting, 3400 feet of slabbing
drift-,"":nlarging the old tunnel for 1300 Teet. |

In December 1951, the writer recommended that development be
suspended because it wes believed that sufficient mineralized structure
was developed to warrent deeper development from some of the Sunshine Mining

Company's workingse

-~

‘Physical Features and Commuhications

The Bismarck Mine is situated along the West Fork of Big Creef§y dight
miles southeast of Kellogg, Idaho. The topography is similar to the rough
sections of theDCoeur d'Alene Mining District. The hills are excentionally
steep and are covered with thin fo heavy patches of timber and brush.

The relief ranges from dout 3000 feet above sea level at the mine portal

to 4200 feet along the north side of the Bismarckiclaim No., 1 and 3





UNITE

TATES DEPARTMENT OF THE lNTER&

ENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION

Budget Bureau No. 42-R1035.1.

MF-103 Should Be Filed With General Technical Data Form MF-100

APPLICATION FOR AID FOR AN

'EXPLORATION PROJECT PURSUANT TO.

. MINERAL ORDER 5, UNDER

DEFENSE PRODUCTION ACT OF 1950

Not To Be Filled in by Applicant

Docket No. . DM ERN -S40

Metal or Mineral

Date Received .5 "ol @ - S . -

Amount §

. \ . . .
Participation (Government %)

0 | l

N RECEIVED
% : I\Ila:ime am%
o : i, address o
Py MAY 1/ 1952 ' (;:iﬁmb., b ;. begdl¥ G’lm applicant
[ofe] . . {!ﬁ ' rz:‘{’#
> LS. G.5. mci AN, ienhin- **%m
L»«;‘ SPOKANE. WASH- ] Date j:_'“n oo 1!?:;::
b L. TRy Y
fodd 50, YO0
If you have already filed MF-100, give‘date filed __.______ a.'.'.\iQ:.;i.Ztype of assistance requested o

DMA Docket Number (if available)

INSTRUCTIONS

Read Mineral Order 5, Regulations Governing Government
Aid in Defense Projects, before completing this application.
Submit four copies each, of the signed application form, Gen-
‘eral Technical Data Form MF-100, and answers to questions
as specified, to Defense Minerals Administration, Department
of the Interior, Washington 25, D. C., or to the nearest field
executive office thereof, with your name and address on each
sheet of the application and all accompanying papers. If you

have previously filed MF-100, it is not necessary to file it
again. However, you should indicate in space provided above
the type of assistance previously applied for (loans, procure-
ment contracts, etc.) and DMA Docket Number, if available,
When a question is inapplicable it should be so stated in the
form. Additional sheets should be attached in answering any
questions or in supplying additional information. IF YOU
CANNOT ANSWER A QUESTION, SO STATE.

1. () Give a description of the real property that will be in any way involved in the exploration project, including any existing

mine or operating property.

(b) If you are not the owner of the property, submit a copy of the lease, purchase option, or other agreements under which .

you are authorized to operate the property with each copy of your application.

(¢) Give the legal description of the exact parcel, plot, or area upon which the exploration is to be conducted.

Note: (1) If both areas are the same, so state.

The only obligation to repay the Government is from the net earnings

from any commercial discovery made in the area specified in (¢) above in which the exploration is to be con-
ducted, and the expenditure of funds which may be charged as costs of the project must be limited to that
~area or to work necessary to perform the exploration in that area.

‘ (2) If applicant is not the owner of the property or if there are any liens or encumbrances against the property,
copy of agreements of claimants, lienors, encumbrances, and lessors subordinating their interests in the prop-
erty to the interest of the Government under the Exploration Project Contract will be required for attach-

ment to the Contract.

2. (a) What metals or minerals do you expect to find?

(b) Furnish statement of the geologic features of your property, giving type of ore deposit and reasons for expecting to find

commercial ore bodies.

Illustrate with maps or sketches:.

If you have a geologic or engineering report, or assay maps

showing width and grade, please send them with application, stating whether or not you wish to have them returned.

16—64067-2
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Crude ore or concentrates can be hauled by truck from the Sunshine lline,

six miles over paved roads to the Bunker Hill Smelter at Kellogg, Idaho.

Labor and Living Conditilons

Base wages at the Sunshine Mine for Miners in lay 1952 R were as
followss Drift Miners and Timbermen $IW.34 plus 8 1/3 for overtime
equals $15.50 per déy of 8 hours. The usual contract price for drifting
and cross cutting is $10.00 per foot. Room and board are available at the

Sunshine boarding house and at Kellogg or Wallace.

Property and Ownership

The Bismarck property consists of 3 patented lode claims and 23
claims held by location., The préperty is mm owned by the Bismarck Mining
Company, 209 Peyton B@ilding, Spokane, Wash. The officers of the company
are; Chas. A. Powers, President, Robert M. Gammell, Vice President and

Gen. Manager, E. K. Barnes, Treasurer, and Melven Swartly, Secretary.

Mine Vorkings

The principal workings of the Bismarck Mine is shown in Fig. 3. The
principal workings of the Sunshine Mine, from which the pronosed under-

ground work is to start, is shown in Fig. 1 and 3.

Descrivtion of the Denosits

General Geologys

The Bismarck property is along the south limb of the Big Creek anti-
cline. The property is more or less surronded by the Sunshine Consolidatéd
Mining Company property. The Sunshine Mining Company has a perpetual 50-50
working agreement with the Sunshine Consolidated Company. It is a 50-50
profit sharing basis.

The geology of this area has been studiéd in considerable detail






The information requesteg questions 3,4,5,6,7,8 and 9 ’below shoulig answered speclﬁga.Hy and in dn’;all as this

information will be attached to and incorporated as part of the Exploratlon PrOJect Contract, 1f such contract is entered into
with you by the Government. - .

ANSWER EACH QUESTION ON SEPARATE SHEETS ‘OF PAPER AND SUBMIT A COPY OF EACH ANSWER
FOR EACH COPY OF YOUR APPLICATION.

8. (a) Describe fully the proposed work and give the total cost of the project.
(b) State the time required to’ start the project and to complete it.

“4. Submit a map. or s}{etch of the property involved showing a plan (and cross section, if needed) of the present mine workings
and the location of the proposed exploration work as related to geologic features, such as contacts, veins, ore-bearing beds, etc.

5. Furnish an itemized list of existing facilities, buildings, installations, and fixtures with a statement of the cost of any neces-
sary rehabilitation or repairs to put into useful and operable condition.

6. Furnish a detailed list of additional fac111t1es, buildings, and ﬁxtures to be purchased, installed, or erected by you, with the esti-

mated cost of each item. : ,

7. Furnish a detailed list 6f operating equipment, separated into items to be— o B !
(a) Rented
(b) Purchased
(¢) Furnished by you
with the rental, purchase price, or depreciation of each item, as the case may be, to be charged as a cost of the project.

8. Furnish an itemized schedule of labor, by numbers and classes (miners, muckers, etc.) and of supervisors by numbers and
positions, with the maximum wages or salaries to be paid to each.

\
9. Furnish a detailed list with estimated cost of each item for materials, supplies, engineering, assaying, accounting, power,
- water, utilities, and any other items not provided for above.

10. (@) How much are you prepared to invest in the proposed project?

(b) Is this amount sufficient to0" pay your part of the cost of the project, in accordance with the regulations on Government
participation (Sec. 9 of MO-5)?

11. State any conditions or circumstances regarding the property not sufficiently brought out by the foregoing questions.

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned company, and the official executing this certification on its behalf, hereby certify that the information con-
" tained in this form and accompanying papers is correct and complete to the best of their knowlédge and belief.

P4 30, 1950 e BORARO

Title 18, U. S. Code (Crimes), Section 1001, makes it a criminal offense to make a willfully false statement or representation to any department or agency
of the United States as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—64067-2
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by Joseph B. Umpleby and E. L. Jones U.S.G.S. Buletin 732, also Philip
Jeo Shenen formerly with the U.S.G.S. The general geology is shovn in
Fig. L.

The country rock in the Bismarck workings is principally Revett
quartéite. Burke quartzite may occur at greater depth. The ore bodies in
the prodictive mines % in this district occur in the Revett, Burke, and St.
Regis formations. The Bismarck workings are near the east end of an
intensely fractured area that has been highly productive in Iead, silver
and zinc. The Bunker Hill mine is near the west end of this fractured area.
The Crescent mine is near thé east end of the fractured area, in the hang-
ing wall of the Alhambra Fault, near where the fault turns toward the Big
Creek Fault. The east end of the Bismarck property is in the hanging wall
of the Big Creek Fault near>whefe the fault turns towrd the Alhambra
Fault, Fig. 1.

The mineralized structure as developed in the Bismarck underground
workings, strikes from east to northeast. The dip ranges from 60 degrees
south to 85 degrees éouth.

The Ore Deposits:

The ore deposits in this distriect occur as replacement lodes and
as fracture fillings along a broad zone of fracturing. The Bismarck work-
ings shovw severél,recognizable fractures. The*A—structure is about 650
feet from the adit portal. The strike°€he-A--structure is about west
and dips 60 to 85 degrees south. The structure is two to three feet wide.
The assay map shows sampling results of seétiohs along the structure.

The -B- structure is about 1350 feet from the adit portal. The
strike is north 60 degrees east. The dip is 60 to 85 degrées south east
The structure is 3 to 8 feet wide. Seven places along this structure

contained a high grade concentration of lead and silver. ©See sections
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| _ The -C-- structure, 2 to 3 feet wide, strikes east and dips 70 degrees
souths Section‘S'shows sampling results at a point 12 feet east of the
cross cut. | ' -

Thev;Duastructure, 3 to 6-ﬁeet.widey strikes 2 north 70 degrees east
and dips 70 to 80 degrees southeast. This strucﬁqre-shows considerable
chalcopyrite associated with lead and silver. Séétion 9 shows the samﬁle
results from one section of the structure. Figs 2 and 3 show the location

of the structure and sections.

The Ore
Thé ore consists of galena, and chalcopyrite in a gangue of siderite

quartz and altered quartzite.

Potential Ore Tonnage

The possible dr~%otentialef ore from this area could be important
but until more explordtion has been completed, thére is no factual data

on. which to base an estimate.

Company Operations

o The Bismarck'Cbmpany has proposed to egplore the downward extension
of the Bismarck structure from the Metropolitan cross cut on the Sunshine
Mining:Company'3IOO level (fig 3). The Bismarck Company has proposed to do

this work on a 50-50 participation with the Sunshine Mining Company.

Conclusion

1. The area included in the Bismarck holdings appears to offer favor-
able conditions for the existance of deposits of lead, silver and copper
ore., The structure devéioped on the Bismarck adit level shows nine differ-

ént places where there wes a high grade concentration of lead, silver and
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copper. This structife may project into ore deﬁg!gtS'of importance.

| o. Between the Bunker Hill and Sullivan Mine and the east end of fhe
Bismarck property there is about 25,000 feet of fractured.felded quartzite
that is similar to the highly productive Bunker Hill Mine., II" the
proposed development of the downward extension of the Bismarck structure
proves positive ore bodies; it will probably be the beginnihg of major

development: of the area between the Bismarck Mine and the Bunker Hill Mine.

Suggestions for Company Operations

The deep shaft of the Sunshine Mining Company has been the means of
developing;a'number'ef properties in the vicinty of the Sunshine property.
The development is done on a profit sharing basis. In as much as the
Bismarck Compaﬁy”has spent considerable money in the deveiopment of the
Bismarck property and has proved that there is mineralized structure apexse
ing within the property boundaries, the following is recommended

It is recommended that'the Bismarck Company enter into a 50-50 par-
ticipation agreement with the Sunshine Mining Company in the development of
the downward exténsion of the structure developed in the Bismarck workings.
Tt is suggested that the Bismarck apply for a goverment loan sufficient
to cover one half of the x estimated expenditures. The Sunshine Mining;

Company woul# be responsible for on®half of the total expenditures.

Projecte:’ Costs

The_Sunehine Mining Company has a wide area of operations. The costs
are based on the over all operations. The following is an estimated cost
of the Droposed development of the downward extension of the structure

developed in the Bismarck adit tunnel from the Metropolitan cross cut on

the Sunshine 3100 foot level.
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At 5 0 advance per £t bare drift .
Indirect cost per day—-=-m—cee—a—- ———————————— ~875, 06
Contract labor @ $10,00 per foot $50.00
Material cost @ @%Tﬁé . 53025
A %f%?ii%

At five feet advance per shift 155.31/5.0 equals $31.06 per foot.
At 3.0 feet advance éer shift timbered drift

Indirect cost $75.06

Contract labor timbering $13.00 per ft. |

Material cost @ $6.05

At 3,0 feet advance per shift 132.21/3.0 equals $¥+.07 per foot.
In estimatimng the total cost of a project that will possibly take over
two MearS'tb complete and not being sure what type of formation we would
be drifting or cross cutting in, it is recommended that a figure of &uk,50
per foot: be used,
7000 feet of cross cutting and drifting @.50 per ft.  $311,500.00
5000 feet of diamond drilling @$6&00 per ft. 30,000,000

Estimated cost of project $351, 500,00

Robert M. Gammell
Registered Mining Engineer
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»-Forz ME-100 u. aEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIO, - Fom approved

k Budget Bureau No. 42-R1026.
DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION

GENERAL TECHNIC AL D AT A NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY APPLICANT

FOR USE UNDER THE Docket No. - DH.ER - 25 4O

DEFENSE PRODUCTION ACT OF 1950 Date received .. 8.2 0. @8 .

]

6.

1.

. Number of years in production

gg
5 ~ 1
vz N
——— m -
o T
N Bismarck Mining Co, Nemeend
R - address o
:,';-_; - I_ ::E __‘ 209 Peyt OIl B]'.dg applicant
&£ 8 = Sponkua.ne,Washlngt on
E:j 4 al
&S Aprr/30 ) /98T
INSTRUCTIONS

This form is to be filed with Defense Minerals Adminis- (4) signed copies of the form and accompanying papers.
tration, Department of the Interior, Washington 25, D. C. Name and address should be stamped or typed on each sheet
It should be accompanied by appropriate application form of this form and all accompanying papers. When a question
when a specific type of Government assistance is requested, is inapplicable it should be so stated on the form. Addi-
in the form of (1) loan, (2) purchase contract, (8) Gov- tional sheets may be attached in answering any questions
ernment guarantee of a private loan, (4) priorities or allo- - or in supplying additional information. (IF YOU CAN-
cation of mining equipment, and maintenance, repair and NOT ANSWER A QUESTION, SO STATE.) If a ques-
operating supplies, and (5) other forms of Government tion is answered elsewhere indicate where answered. It is
assistance that might arise under the Act. Submit four not necessary to answer it again.

. GENERAL TECHNICAL DATA
Supply the following information on separate sheets, arranged, numbered, and lettered as indicated:

. Materials produced:

(a) What are the chief mine, niill, or smelter products?

(b) What are the byproducts, if any?
Name(s) and type(s) of mine(s), mill(s), smelter(s), refinery (ies), pit(s), quarry (ies), drilling operation(s). Include old
names of property, if any. Show extent of workings, including the following:

(a) Linear feet of shafts.

(b) Linear feet of drifts and crosscuts.

(c) Linear feet of tunnels or adits.

(d) Linear feet of other mine openings (explain briefly). : :
Indicate whether mine is flooded or not. Describe any pumping problems. Give size or productive capacity.

. For each operation listed above supply the following:

(a) Distance and direction from nearest town and shlppmg pomt
(b) Mining district.’

(¢) Township, Section, Range.

(d) County, State.

(a) State whether or not property is now in operation, and ifin operatlon, by whom operated.
(b) Are you operating this property as: .

O Owmner.

O Lessee.

O Contractor.

If not in production or operation, estimated date when production will begin
Experience of operators:
Describe the mining and general business experience of (a) the apphcant and (b) the person or persons who manage the
project.
History:

(a) Give a statement, as complete as possuble, of prevmus exploration, development, operatlon, and production of property,
with reasons for suspension of operation.

(b) State briefly the known history and production of adjoining and neighboring properties.

(¢) Furnish any available (private) reports that may apply to this application, including results of mine examinations,
recommended exploratlon and development and metallurgical investigations.

16—63792-2
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8. Names and addresses of Officers, Directors, or Partners, and in addition thereto, the five largest stockholders if applicant is a

corporation.
|
i Al Wrn e | Lo
‘ C;’,“Sﬁ‘s’f" CORPORATION BENEFIT OF APPLICANT
% OFFICIAL TITLE BI:PE;SCE':'S, ESTIE:;;TED
| Naws axp Avoress (oofcerioalso | Fhow | oWOTE, Net Cash
| by “D") A;’gi‘gr INTEREST IN ) Surrender
FILIATES APPLICANT » (?ommon Preferred Amount Az}lt::
l;gt%ug::: b4 & XX. . Loans
fseal. (Isee below)
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) ) (8) (h)
has. A. Power | President x -
60, w.23rd-Ave,Spokane,Wn: _"D" None XX 02,789 _.none!| none_ | _none.
Robert M. Gammell - |V-Pres, "D" =~ | X~ AR R B o
Box-809, Kellogg,-Ida. |Gen. Mgr. | $7200 | xx 50,000/ _none.| none_|_none.
E. K. Barnes, V.-Pres{ Treasurer X o
1st  Nat'l Bank,Spokane,fn ___ "D" None | xx._ ... 10,000/ _none. | .none._|. none.
M. D. Swartley, 209 Secretary ' x e '
Peyton Bldg.,Spokane Wni. "p" | None_ | X% .. J0,000|._none | none.|. none..
Paul L. Sandberg, 209 : X T
Peyton Bldg.,Spoksane,Wn, _XX._..202,789|_ none.
Roland 0. Barton, 201- x SRR B
Peyton Bldg.,Spokane ,Wn xx___40,000| none.
Cecill V. Stanfield, c/o X e o
The Pastime ,Ritzvi 113,, . XX 1,0,000! . none..
TOTAL-.__ -@.zg.o_g-_ X XXX Xé,551‘5.7.§ -__.r.!-Q._n-Q-_ XXX X‘X XXXXX

If more lines are needed continue on separate sheet.
9. Capital Stock Issues:

x-Information will be furnished

If necessary

For Corporate Applxcants xx- See No. 17

ITEM AUTHORIZED OUTSTANDING PAR VALUE NUggﬁ:::‘NSn!I{I::ES DI]&”SETNI'; Alfx?fE
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e)
Common stock $.150..’_00Q--- $11+9_’028c&0$gl0. _________ 1L,l|.90.,28.8--- ..... none. . ...
Preferred stock ' s..._none s...none . $.none. . none none
*Indicate period covered. )
10. Production: ST P prfrea b
PRESENT
KIND OF 1948 1949 1950 AVERAGE
ITEM ProDUCT ToTAL ToTAL ToTAL MONTHLY
(b) (¢) (d) (e)

1. Quantity of product mined or quarried (Short, long,
metric tons barrels, pounds; ete.)

(a)

2. Quantity of product processed (speclfy unit of
measure and type of process)

3. Quantity and grade of product sold or shipped
: (specify units of measure)__.

11. Do you contemplate a change in the present average monthly rate of production? If so, state estimated maximum monthly

productlon and basis of change., / /7 @ /7,0//5 4 [ ==

12 Ore or Mineral Reserves:

.

T, ore reserves. .

(a) Describe the ore or mineral deposit brxeﬂy Accompany the application by any available report on the geology and

16—63792-1
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\l Blamarck ining Conpany
209 Peyton Juilding
PO Box 8wy 1788
Upokene,“ashington.

1- tlatoerials Produced,
a- Chisf products will probably be lead,copper &silver

b= none known
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' 3’09 eyémmig&m

Spokans, nshincton 00 o Y08
" a- oight miles by road southeast of Nellogs,Idaho

b-Yreka Mining District
e-Township 48 north- Sectlon 28-29, Range 3 east,
-df‘Shnshane,County,Idahp.
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a-developuent pOMBANTHRnber T 2o50% e

b-The Bilsmarck ‘%Iining Company is the ounwe of the property






@‘ o Biamnrg ¥ining Company . ‘
- 209 Peyton Building
i Spokans,''ashington PO BDox 1788

5~ Not in production,Possibly ocould be in 'pxéoduction 1984 or 195§

. f';“ IS -
g | 1





2 1amar@iining Company @
| 209 Peyton Building '
- 6 Chas A,POwBpgkane,Washington PO Box 1788
{  a- The ajdlicant has had about 35 years of general business experience.

b~ Robert M.Gammell , lianager has had 30 yéam oxperionce in mining
enginosering and mine management. .
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‘A

Bismafc‘dining Company ‘
209 Peyton Bullding

7~ History; Spokane,Washington PO Box 1788

a- Firgt Qevelopment of the Jlsmarck mine was gompleted in
about 1925-26 hy the 3ismarck Vompany which,was then controded
by DJutch interests in Holland, .the company at this time drove
the present adit eross cut tunnel about 1300 feet. :

The Holland interests in the 3Bismarck Company was purchased
in 1540 by Spokane,7ashington intereats,

Road repair work and dozepr trenching was startea by the present
Bismarck Company on July 2,1948, Mining aquipment and air
compressor and bullding was completed Ogtober 1948, The ola

adit cross cut tunnel was enlarged for 1200 feoet. From “ecember
1948 to Hecember 1951 the Jlsmarck company complete: 2030 feet,

of drifting and 850 fect of cross cutting, Operationa w-s suspork
nded because it was believed that sufficient mineralized strue
cture was developed to warrent desp development from the ~unshine
filning Company 3100 level,

It i8 proposed that the Iismarck ining Company inter into a

50-50 participation agreement with the gxxnxxxg Sunshine Mining
company, for the development of the downuard extention of the

struoture developed in the Siamarck adit level, The actusl work
would be done by the Sunshine mining Company ,frem t'e .unshine
3100 foot level. The 3100 foot level of the Junshine 1s approx-
Imatly 3400 feot below tho -ismerck alit level. :

b-The Sunshine Myne has been and $8 now one of the major produces
ing mines in the dlstrict. -
¢~ Je- included report to Bismarck Jompany October 1951,

cCopY
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Bismam‘ﬂining Company
209 Peyton Building
Spokane,Washington
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, ~ Bis Bck Mining Company .

209 Weyton Bullding
Spokane,Washington PO Box 1788
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~16. Labor:

I T

|
o

. . (b) If depositis other than placex.

’ l,- (1) Submit assay plans and/or sections showing locatlon and size of proved (measured) and probable

(indicated) ore or mineral reserve,

) (2) State the tonnage (indicate type of ton) and grade of each class of ore reserve, as above, and show how
F' computed Tabulated total ore reserve as follows:

TOTAL ORE OR MINERAL RESERVES ~ /7 @ =77 ¢ @ b/=

METAL OR
MINERAL RECOVERABLE ESTIMATED CoST
ORE OR MINERAL RESERVE ES%’;"{%TED CONTENT GR;:i }’:;UE UNIT VALUE OF PRODUCTION
1(’851 Tdozit ; PER ToN PER TON
rade

\ - () (b) T . (d) (e)

Measured (proved)

Indicated (probable)

(¢) If placer:
(1) Give estimated total yardage and average marketable mineral content of each deposit.

(2) .Submit map showing location of placer deposit and surrounding area, with all test holes or pits. Submit
logs of each hole and test pit with depth and average value of each.

(3) Describe gravel, stating whether fine, medium or coarse; loose, tight, cemented, or frozen, and whether it
contains stumps or boulders more than 1 foot in diameter; if so, how large, and in what proportion.

(4) Describe bedrock, giving type (granite, sandstone, shale, etc.) and state whether it is hard or soft, smooth,
uneven or rough.

(5) Describe overburden, stating whether loose, tight, or cemented ; fine or coarse textured; furnish estimate of
average thickness and total amount.

(6) Tabulate the reserves using the form outlined above for ore or mineral reserves.

18. Access Roads:

Give road distances to shipping, supply and residence points, stating kind and condition of roads.

14. Water Supply:

State source and quantity of water available for operations and whether sufficient for all seasons of year.

15. Power:
State amount of power used, rate per hour, and source thereof. .

State number and classes (miners, muckers, millmen, etc.) of men employed during a recent representative payroll period.

17. Equipment and Facilities:

Describe present equipment on the property, including buildings. (State condition.) List major pieces of equipment
now owned or controlled and in serviceable condition available for this operation. -

18. Are there any particular conditions or circumstances affecting your operations that are not described above? If 50, explain.
CERTIFICATION

The underSIgned company, and the official executing this certification on its behalf, hereby certify that the information con-
tained in this form and accompanying papers is correct and complete to the best of their knowledge and belief.

Bismarck Mining-Company . By /@6\/&)0 a . @M

(Name of company) (Signature of authorized official)
April 30,1952 President
(Date) (Title)

Title 18, U. 8. Cede (Crimes), Section 1001, makes it a criminal offense to make a willfully false statement or representation
to any department or agency of the United States as to any matter within its jurisdiction.
U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—63792-1
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1 | % FILE COPY

‘/_. ‘ ‘l\ SURNAME :
UNITED STATES i '

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 50(/ Z g |

DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION
WASHINGTON 25, D. C. 6 j/

JUL § 1952 A

¥r. Chas. A. Power

Bismarck Mining Compeny : ‘
P.O.Box1788 e
209 Peyton Building

Spokane, Yashingteomw e
He: Docket No. DMRA 2540 (lLead-Copper)
Bissarck Miwning Comvoxy

Dear Mr. Power:

_ Your appliocation for Goverameai assistance, Docket No.

DHEA 2540, has besn revieved by the Base Meials Division of the De-
fense Miaerals Exploretion Administration, and has been referred to
Mr. A. E. Weissenbora, Exeoutive Officer, Reglom II, DMEA Pield Teanm,
South 157 Howard Street, Spokane B, Washington for an investigetioa
of your property as SOOR &3 pmticablo.

This Hegiom office will comtact you at their earliest oppor-
tunity in regard to your project.

3incerely yours,

2

. 7. Keller, Acting Chief
Base Netals Divigion Q
: Y4

HFEeller/mef/mb o,
7/2/52 - 4 A
ce to: Adm, R. File . n

) Docket
Mr. Keller
Region 11





‘i - > FILE COPY

4. ' ‘\ $0{) SURNAME:
UNITED STATES :

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Wz g

DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

JULg 1952t |

Nr. A, B, ¥elgsexdor
Executive OUfficer, Regiom II , R
DHEA Tield Team

South 157 Howard Street
Spoknne &, Washiagton

He: Docket No. LkilA 2580 (Lewsd-Copper)
Bisrarck Mining Company

M Hr. Welsseabora:

¥ith reference 10 your letler of tramsmitsal of May ih
on the sudject apolication, in which yom state that a copy of the
sppligation has been retained by your office For field team fn-
vestigatlion und discussion, we are sdvising Mr. Fower mt he will

be centacted by your office ss soon as yracticeble.

Sinoerely yours,
(signed) FRANK E. JOHNSON )

Chairsan, Opsrating Commities

APPROYED; - - N
Hir) Keller/sb q 9
: 7/2/52 ,

Je H. Heageg 6”3) ce to: Oper. Comm. ’\/

Kember, Pureau of Hinem Adm. R. }1/1’0
. ' Docket

' Mr. Keller

d. 77, ZW'W“/@”) Mr. McEnight

Menbar, Geologloal Survey Mr. Bishop
o ' ' ' Region 1I






Mr. Chas. A. Power
Bismarck Mining Company
P. 0. Box 1788

209 Peyton Building
Spokane, Washington

' My dear Mr. Power:

Expmymou_

Subject: IMFA-2540
Re: Bismarck Mine
Exploration Loan
May 20, 1952

This will acknowledge receipt of your application dated

April 30, 1952
1950

for a loan wnder the Defense Production Act of

Your application was assigned Docket Number IMEA-2540 and

referred to the Bage Metals Division.

'K:Lndly refer to pMEA-2540 in any future correspondence

relating to your application. .

Sincerely yours,

ROBERT E. ADAMS

Robert E. Adams
Adninistrative Officer

7862






. dHEN -5 90
OFFICE OF THE ADMINISTRATOR
e g o
[ETZ20) UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION
WASHINGTON 25, D. C. !

So. 157 Howard Street
Spokane L, Washington

May 1, 1952

Memorandum
To: Operating Committee, DMEA
From: A. B. Weissenborn, Bxec, Officer, DMEA Field Team, Region II

Subject: Application of Bismarck Mining Company, 209 Peyton Building,
P. 0. Box 1788, Spokane, Washington

< Enclosed are three copies of an application filed by the
Bismarck Mining Company, 209 Peyton Building, P. 0. Box 1788, Spokane,
Washington, for the exploration of their property in the Coeur d!' Alene
district. One copy of the application is being retained for Field Team
investigation. This application has been the subject of some previous
correspondence because of the fact that the exploration will be done
through the Sunshine shaft and although the operation could be completed
within two years, it will actually take longer because of interference
from the Sunshine mining operations.

A review of the application will be prepared. In addition
to discussing the feasibility of the program, other questions such as
_the relation between the Sunshine Mining Company and the Bismarck
Mining Company will be investigated and discussed.

oW (:2,EfCZALL4;~64¢VL.

e
cn ‘\ié;&%‘“‘\m A. E. Weissenborn
W Executive Officer, DMEA
pee® et oel Field Team, Region II
o QS
Enclosures AV&@* .

cc: USBM, Spokane
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AN L d
N Form MF-103
{')(Revised June 1951)

~ ~

L 4 -~

UN]IED STATES DEPART.MENT OF THE lNTiﬁIO‘R

Budget Bureau No. 42-R1035.1.

EFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATI

MF-103 Should Be Filed With General Technical Data Form MF-100

APPLICATION FOR AID FOR AN

EXPLORATION PROJECT PURSUANT TO

MINERAL ORDER 5, UNDER
DEFENSE PRODUCTION ACT OF 1950

Vi

£
Y]

Not To Be Filled in by Applicant
Docket No. _.)_H_E_ﬁ:é_\i_fl'__o.--_--_-__?___ _____

Metal or Mineral

Date Received _J-:Q:Q:_S_é:---__________-__;T_

Amount $ : S
Participation (Government %)

i
i
isirdiion

E ey

£ g 1 .

= = Bismarck Mining:Companyhame and

e c2 209 Peyton'Bldg applicant

FET e Spokane,Washington

Er = PO Box 1788

=d = - Date - Appil-305+1952— e

Q Q " . \
If you have already filed MF-100, give date filed -_-------{s[es----l,/.:'.a_ /S£24ype of assistance requested Leazx- ________________ ,

DMA Docket Number (if available)

INSTRUCTIONS

Read Mineral Order 5, Regulations Governing Government
Aid in Defense Projects, before completing this application.
Submit four copies each, of the signed application form, Gen-
eral Technical Data Form MF-100, and answers to questions
as specified, to Defense Minerals Administration, Department
of the Interior, Washington 25, D. C., or to the nearest field
executive office thereof, with your name and address on each
sheet of the application and all accompanying papers. If you

have previously filed MF-100, it is not necessary to file it
again. However, you should indicate in space provided above
the type of assistance previously applied for (loans, procure-
ment contracts, etc.) and DMA Docket Number, if available,
When a question is inapplicable it should be so stated in the
form. Additional sheets should be attached in answering any
questions or in supplying additional information. IF YOU
CANNOT ANSWER A QUESTION, SO STATE. -

4

1. (¢) Give a description of the real property that will be in any way involved in the exploration project, including any existing

mine or operating property.

(b) If you are not the owner of the property, submit a copy of the lease, purchase option, or other agreements under ‘which
you are authorized to operate the property with each copy of your application.

(¢) Give the legal description of the exact parcel, plot, or area upon which the exploration is to be conducted.

VNOTE: (1) If both areas are the same, so state. The only obligation to repay the Government is from the net earnings
from any commercial discovery made in the area specified in (¢) above in which the exploration is to be con-
ducted, and the expenditure of funds which may be charged as costs of the project must be limited to that

area or to work necessary to perform the exploration in that area.

(2)

If applicant is not the owner of the property or if there are any liens or encumbrances against tfxe property,
copy of agreements of claimants, lienors, encumbrances, and lessors subordinating their interests in the prop-

erty to the interest of the Government under the Exploration Project Contract will be required for attach-

ment to the Contract.

2. (¢) What metals or minerals do you expect to find?

(b) Furnish statement of the geologic features of your property, giving type of ore deposit and reasons for expecting to find

commercial ore bodies.

Illustrate with maps or sketches.

If you have a geologic or engineering report, or assay maps

showing width and grade, please send them with application, stating whether or not you wish to have them returned.

16—64067-2






'

10.

11.

. " . -~ Bl

The information requested in‘stions 3, 4,5, 6, 7, 8 and 9 below should be Q'ered specifically and in detéil, as this
information will be attached to and incorporated as part of the Exploration Project Contract, if such contract is entered into
with you by the Government. .

ANSWER EACH QUESTION ON SEPARATE SHEETS OF PAPER AND SUBMIT A COPY OF EACH ANSWER
FOR EACH COPY OF YOUR APPLICATION.

. (a) Describe fully the proposed work and give the total cost of the project.

(b) State the time required to start the project and to complete it.

. Submit a map or sketch of the property involved showing a plan (and cross section, if needed) of the present mine workings '

and, the location of the proposed exploration work as related to geologic features, such as contacts, veins, ore-bearing beds, ete.

. Furnish an itemized list of existing ‘facilities, buildings, installations, and fixtures with a statement of the cost of any neces-

sary rehabilitation or repairs to put into pseful and operable condition.

. Furnish a detailed list of additionél facilities, buildings, and fixtures to be purchased, installed, or erected by you, with the esti-

mated cost of each item.
¢

. Furnish a detailed list of operating equipment, separated into items to be—

(a) Rented
(b) Purchased
(¢) Furnished by you

with the rental, purchase price, or depreciation of each item, as the case may be, to be charged as a cost of the project.

. Furnish an itemized schedule of labor, by numbers and classes (miners, muckers,' etc.) and of supervisors by numbers and

positions, with the maximum wages or salaries to be paid to each.

'

. Furnish a detailed list with estimated cost of each item for materials, supplies, engineering, assaying, accounting, power

Water, utilities, and: any other items not provided for above

(a) How much are you prepared to invest in the proposed project?

(b) Is this amount sufficient to pay your part of the cost of the project, in accordance with the regulations on Government
participation (Sec. 9-of MO-5)?

State any conditions or circumstances regarding the property not sufficiently brought out by the foregoing questions.

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned company, and the official executing this certification on its behalf, hereby certify that the information con-

tained in this form and accompanying papers is correct and complete to the best of their knowledge and belief.

f;‘;i--ir-—-B-ismarek[-&g&n;gm q—empaﬁy ---------------- By -

April 30, 1952  President

(Date) ‘ (Title)

Title 18, U. S. Code (Crimes), Section 1001, makes it a criminal offense to make a willfully f&lse statement or representation to any department or agency

of the United States as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—64067-2
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smarck Mining Company ‘
“Z09 Peyton Building -
Spokane,Washington = Po Box 1788
April 30,1952

Form MF 103

Claims Nos

1 (2). Bismarck Company property consisting of- Bismarck 1 &3 Patent
3320,New York No.l Patent N0.3319 and New York No.2,4,5,Bismarck
No.4,5, H.W 1lto 13, Johnson No.l&2, Forrester No.l&2 May H1ll claims

1igbed Wiohouoe survey auubars are held by location.
Part of the Sunshine Mining Company property holdings

(b) The Bismarck Company 18 ihe owner of the mining claims listed above.

(c) Same as listed under a above.

(N





?

b

ismarck Mining Company .
Q9 Peyton Bullding
Spokane,Washington ‘PO Box 1788
‘ April 30,52
Form MF103

2 (a) Lead,Copper,Silver

(pd) See included report
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Bis.rck Mining Company ‘ '
209 Peyton Buillding
Spokane,Washington

April 30 ,1952

Form MF 103

3 (a) About TOOO feet of drifting and cross cutting ,costin8,$311;500;00
'~ 5000 feet of diamond drilling @ $6.00 per foot . 30,000.00
. , Estimated total coste----- $351,500.,00

3 (b) Three to four Years
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Bgarck Mining Company ‘
209 Peyton Building
Spokane,Washington.

PO Box :1788

Form MF-103

5 to 9 included in cost per foot of drift or cross cut






. - -

. Bismarck Mining Compan’
209 Peyton Building
Spokane,Washington
PO Box 1788

Form MF-LO03

10 (a) One half of the prpposed cost would be invested by operating
. Company. i

(b) Could start within 60 days after receiving assurance:zof
Govermment aid in one half the total cost of project,
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Form approved.

Form MF-100 ' ‘S. DEPARTMENT OF THE lNTE.R Budget Bureau No. 42-R1026.

(May 1951)
DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION

NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY APPLICANT

GENERAL TECHNICAL DATA

FOR USE UNDER THE Docket No. _D_h‘e_h_:_és q40O

DEFENSE PRODUCTION ACT OF 1950 ‘ Date received .5 "2 O -5 5
wa J2 3
gExg 2 Bismarck Mining Company
& 3o ff 2 09 Peppon Bldg N N
e B8O Spokane,Washington adiress o
% ":;: LLL > . : —l p ’ g adp(:plicnn:
% j—': = Date P L2t7L B3O, /G .8 2

INSTRUCTIONS

(4) signed copies of the form and accompanying papers.
Name and address should be stamped or typed on each sheet
of this form and all accompanying papers. When a question
is inapplicable it should be so stated on the form. Addi-
tional sheets may be attached in answering any questions
or in supplying additional information. (IF YOU CAN-
NOT ANSWER A QUESTION, SO STATE.) If a ques-

operating supplies, and (5) other forms of Government tion is answered elsewhere indicate where answered. It is
assistance that might arise under the Act. Submit four not necessary to answer it again.
GENERAL TECHNICAL DATA

Suppiy the following information on separate sheets, arranged, numbered, and lettered as indicated:

This form is to be filed with Defense Minerals Adminis-
tration, Department of the Interior, Washington 25, D. C.
It should be accompanied by appropriate application form
when a specific type of Government assistance is requested,
in the form of (1) loan, (2) purchase contract, (3) Gov-
ernment guarantee of a private loan, (4) priorities or allo-

_ cation of mining equipment, and maintenance, repair and

1. Materials produced:
’ (a) What are the chief mine, mill, or smelter products?

(b) What are the byproducts, if any?
2. Name(s) and type(s) of mine(s), mill(s), smelter(s), refinery (ies), pit(s), quarry (ies), drilling operation(s). Include old

names of property, if any. Show extent of workings, including the following:
(a) Linear feet of shafts.
(b) Linear feet of drifts and crosscuts.
(¢) Linear feet of tunnels or adits.
(d) Linear feet of other mine openings (explain briefly).’ )

Indicate whether mine is flooded or not. Describe any pumping problems. Give size or productive capacity.

3. For each operation listed above supply the following:
(a) Distance and direction from nearest town and shlppmg point.
(b) Mining district. RECEIVED
(¢) Township, Section, Range. '
n s . " ~

(d) County, State . MAY 14 1952

4. (a) State whether or not property is now in operation, and if in operation, by whom operated

(b) Are you operating this property as: . '
0 Owner. : U.S.G.5.
O Lessee. SPOKANE, WASH.

[0 Contractor.

5. Number of years in production
If not in production or operation, estimated date when production will begin

6. Experience of operators:
Describe the mining and general business expenence of (a) the applicant, and (b) the person or persons who manage the

project,

7. History:
(a) Give a statement, as complete as possible, of previous explm ation, development, operation, and production of property,
with reasons for suspension of operation.
(b) State briefly the known history and production of adjoining and neighboring properties.
(¢) Furnish any available (private) reports that may apply to this application, including results of mme examinations,
recommended exploration and development, and metallurgical investigations.
16—-03792-2
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. .! . -

8. Names and addresses of Officers, Directors, or Partners, and in addition thereto, the five largest stockholders 1f applicant is a

corporation.
X?g?ggi NUMBER OF SHARES LiFe INsunAﬁcm
SALARY, HELD IN APPLICANT CARRIED FOR
CoMMIS- CORPORATION BENEFIT OF APPLICANT
SIONS,
BoONUSES, ESTIMATED
OFFICIAL TrTLE Erc., NET
i Nas ax0 Avinass gfofieiato | BRGNP | sioem et s
‘ by “D”) o Are” | INTEREST IN Surrender
. . FILIATES APPLICANT Common Preferred Amount Xat"tl:i .
DEX;I;G ’S (‘5,3 m_ Loans
Tiow {soo Lolow)
(a) ) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h)
o« Ao DOWOD proaldent x A
4 .-3»3:!:1 Ave,fontano,dm. A Pone | omwoo gma W nona | peno_ | niroe.
ﬂo‘mrﬁ ” f*amn Tepan, " b
“‘ox-..;&‘?,-..-ml@.?j*--.,da;--.- R M. | 7200 | nx 80,000 _nono | nono | none.
De Dy “ornos, VesUoogy Orogourer = o |
Ksﬁ.-q!aﬂl----aamr Spal:ano,n il Yono |z (16,000 none | none. | none.
e D usmwno s "’0‘} Secrotary x ,
‘»"n;,?x:f\:z- aw “mi‘mm %) o P I ko L Jlene . |.=x . |10,000 nono | noho. | none.
Paud Te t}ﬁqdﬂ"ﬂg u@? 4 *
Dagton. %l o ,s-_auam,&}m. ........................................... _ozn 202,709 none.
Noland . Tarton, 201 | % R
%gtm--.;mg“g 20105040, , . xx 10,000 none.
Cecll V. Stani i@la' ’Q R T
%--zswﬁ,m,mmvﬁ,&uﬁum-....-----...----.-7. I S| 0,000 nona.
_________ TOTAL. .. {3?309_ XXXX x@gﬁé?ﬂ Lo | xxxxx|xxxxx

(a) (b) (e) (d) (e)

If more lines are needed continue on separate sheet. xe"nfornation w1l Lo furnliehod
9. Capital Stock Issues: e ﬁ@ﬂ@ﬁﬂ ary |
For Corporate Applicants uxe 500 sO . 17
ITEM AUTHORIZED "OUTSTANDING PAR VALUE Nugt‘}f,g::‘NSDﬁ‘?:Es Dmr;Ng A}E‘;\SE
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e)
| © - B ~ !
‘ Common stock $3.§9,QOQ $1’;{93§36§C&-0}° ........... Jg@%ﬁ.ﬁﬂ ________ _3}_9!1_’_ _______
‘ Preferred stock .. none | s fdcno s aone | none none
i *Indicate period covered. ' :
| .
10. Production: Trrarr/recbsc
‘ PRESENTV
KIND oF 1948 1949 1950 AVERAGE
' ITEM Probuct TorAL ToTAL ToTAL MONTHLY
|

| 1. Quantity of product mined or quarried (Short, long,
‘ metrlc tons; barrels; pounds; etec.)

2. Quantity of product processed (specify unit of
measure and type of process) oo .

3. Quantity and grade of product sold or shipped )
(specify units of measure) . .

| 11. Do you.contemplate a change in the present average monthly rate of production? If so, state estimated maximum monthly
production and basis of change.

12. Ore or Mineral Reserves: .
(a) Describe the ore or mir&d deposit briefly. Accompany the application“my available report on the geology and

ore reserves.
: 16—63792-1
“r

A‘;}






(b‘) If deposit is other than Qr'

(1) Submit assay ns and/or sections showing location and slze of proved (measured) and probable
(indicated) ore or mineral reserve.

(2) State the tonnage (indicate type of ton) and grade of each class of ore reserve, as above, and show how
computed. Tabulated total ore reserve as follows:

) TOTAL ORE OR MINERAL RESERVES /7 & #r=// € oL/

METAL OR. .
: MINERAL RECOVERABLE ESTIMATED CoST
ORE 0R MINERAL RESERVE Es"rl%v;;ml) CONTENT G“f,:i ¥3§UE UNIT VALUE OF PRODUCTION
PER ToN PER ToN PER ToN
(Grade)
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e)

Measured (proved)

Indicated (probable)

(¢) If placer:
(1) Give estimated total yardage and average marketable mineral content of each deposit.

(2) Submit map showing location of placer deposit and surrounding area, with all test holes or pits.
logs of each hole and test pit with depth and average value of each.

Submit

(3) Describe gravel, stating whether fine, medium or coarse; loose, tight, cemented, or frozen, and whether it
contains stumps or boulders more than 1 foot in diameter; if so, how large, and in what proportion.

(4) Describe bedrock, giving type (granite, sandstone, shale, etc.) and state whether it is hard or soft, smooth,
uneven or rough.

(5) Describe overburden, stating whether.loose, tight, or cemented; fine or coarse textured; furnish estimate of
average thickness and total amount.

(6) Tabulate the reserves using the form outlined above for ore or mineral reserves.

; 13. Access Roads:

Give road distances to shipping, supply and residence points, stating kind and condition of roads.

. 14. Water Supply:

State source and quantity of water available for operations and whether sufficient for all seasons of year.

15. Power:

State amount of power used, rate per hour, and source thereof.

16. Labor:

State number and classes (miners, muckers, millmen, ete.) of men employed during a recent representative payroll period.

17 Equipment and Facilities:

Describe present equipment on the property, including buildings. (State condition.) List major pieces of equipment
now owned or controlled and in serviceable condition available for this operation.

-18. Are there any particular conditions or circumstances affecting your operations that are not described above? If so0, explain.
CERTIFICATION

The undersugned company, and the ofﬁcxal executmg this certlﬁcatlon on 1ts behalf hereby certify that the information con-
tained in this form and accompanying papers is correct and complete to the best of their knowledge and belief,

/é%a,aﬁ@ww

(Name of company) (Signature of authorized official)

(Date) (Title)

Bygnarels Dining @mmmw

Title 18, U. S. Code (Crimes), Section 1001, makes it a criminal offense to make a willfully false statement or representation
to any department or agency of the United States as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—63792~1
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B Bismarck Mining Conpany

| 209 Peyton Building

| : PO Box RE¥ 1788
Spokane,Washington.

1- Materials Produced.
a- Chief products will probably be lead,copper &silver

' b- none known
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2- Bismarck Mine- Lode miﬁ%
a-none

b- Main adit cross cut 1700 feet.Drifting 2030 feet. Cross cuts 650 -
feet, Total underground workings 4370 feet. All the workings are
accessible. .
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a- eight miles by road squtheast.oquellogg,Idaho
b-Yreka Mining~Di§trict |
c-Township 48 north—‘Section 28 29, Range:3 east.

d- Shoshone County,Idaho.v






bm

‘, . 3697 ?G ak iaini!lf" @m.ﬂ;;r
: sgcmam,tdaamwmn £0 Box 1788

a—Development was suspended December 1951

- b-The Bismarck Mlning Company is the own‘ee' of the property






D g e i ST 7 o

. @ - 209 Peyton BIdg

ct ey - Bismarck Minﬂgg Co "'ye'

Spokane,Washington PO Box 1788

5= Not in production,Possibly could be in pr'oduct‘ioﬁ 1984 or 1958

¢






Bismarck Mining Comgy

‘ ' 209 Peyton Bldg
Spokane Washington Box 1788 N

Chas A.P@wers : 14
a- The applicant has had about 35 years of general business experience.

b- Robert M. Gammell ) Manager has had 30 years experience in mining
engineering and mine management "
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- . Bismarck Mining Company 4i?~ o .
e R 9 Peyton Building % :

e ‘ S pokane,Washington Po Box 8

7?.History;

a- First development of the Bismarck mine was completed in

; ‘ about 1925-26 by the Bismarck Company which,was then contromed
by Dutch interests in Holland, .The company at this tlme drove
i the present adit cross cut tunnel about 1300 feet.

f ,f'4 The Holland 1nterests in the Bismarck Company was purchased
v in 1940 by Spokane,Washington interests.

e Road "epair work and dozer trenching was started by the present Ll
Lo Bismarck Company on July 2,1948. Mining equipment and air
- ’ compressor and building was completed October 1948. The old
adit cross cut tunnel was enlarged for 1300 feet. From December
1948 to December 1951 the Bismarck compeny completed 2030 feet
of drifting and 650 feet of cross cutting. Operations was suspem
nded because it was believed that sufficient mineralized stru-
- cture was developed to warrent deep development from the Sunshine
‘Mining Company 3100-level.

It is proposed that the Bismarck Mining Company inter into a
50-50 participation agreement with the RXMN¥X¥X Sunshine Mining
company, for the development of the downward extention of the
structure developed in the Bismarck adit level. The actual work
would . be done by the Sunshine mining Company ,from the Sunshine
3100 foot'level. The 3100 foot level of the Sunshine is approx-
ima®ly 3400 .feet below the Bismarck -adit level,

‘b-The Sunshlne Msne has been and is now one. of the major producee
ing mines in the district.

"_c—‘See iricluded report to Bismarck Company October 1951.
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e Biemarck Mininﬁ’ COmpany '
09 Peyton Building 9
Spokanse ,Waehingt.on Po Box L/88

13- Ascess roads, R

Mine is about three miles from a. shlnping point
on the railroad, and about 6 miles from Kellocg,Idaho.

The roads are paved.
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00 Eﬁyﬁm sutiding Q
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‘14~ Water Supply;

Water supply is from Big Creek and is sufficient for
all seasons of the year. .

B ;_:'{






15- Power;

Washington.Water Power





(34

16- inapplicable as We havek

T

ed ‘p?

v-\‘,ﬁ..‘,,’, s_ & ‘zﬁ
o jecter





17 Equipment and facilities;
|  As the Sunshine mining Company would be

doing the work under a 50-50 agreement,there is no question but
what the sunshine mining company would have adequate equlpment for

exploratiom and minlng.






S R T .
AR A T e b AN SN

The particular conditions that effect the operatioms is that a
large company, the Sunshiné Mining Company, will be actually doing
the work on a 50- 50 basis.This company has adequate equipment for
any development or mining. ) ‘
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